FEATURES
14680 James Road, Rogers, MN 55374 USA
Sales (763) 535-2339
email: sales@PickerComponents.com
1 of 5 Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
PC113 Rev R 12/2020
Values can change due to the switching frequency, desired reliability levels, environmental conditions, and in-rush current levels. It is recommended to test to actual load conditions for the applicaiton. It is the users responsibility

PC113
2 of 5
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example PC113 -2C -P -C1 -120A -LD -X
Model: PC113
Contact Form:
1A
1C
2A
2C
Terminal Type: Nil = Solder Lug
P = PC Pin
Case Type: Nil = Plain Case
C1 = Flange Mount Case
Coil:
12A = 12VAC
24A = 24VAC
36A = 36VAC
48A = 48VAC
120A = 120VAC
220A = 220VAC
240A = 240VAC
12D = 12VDC
24D = 24VDC
36D = 36VDC
48D = 48VDC
110D = 110VDC
220D = 220VDC
Options*:
Nil = None
G = Gold Plated Contacts
L = LED Indicator
D = Internal Diode
RoHS Compliant: X = RoHS Compliant
*May select multiple options
Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only.
PC113 Rev R 12/2020
Subminiature 12 & 20 Amp General Purpose Relay
COIL DATA - AC Coil Power
Coil Voltage Resistance
(Ohms ± 10%)
Pick Up Voltage Max.
VAC
Release Voltage Min.
VAC
Coil Power
VA
Operate Time
ms
Release Time
msRated Maximum
12 15.6 46 9.6 3.6
1.2 25 25
24 31.2 184 19.2 7.2
36 46.8 370 28.8 10.8
48 62.4 735 38.4 14.4
120 156.0 4550 96.0 36.0
220 286.0 14400 176.0 66.0
240 312.0 19000 192.0 72.0
Specifi cations and availability subject to change without notice.
14680 James Road, Rogers, MN 55374 USA
Sales (763) 535-2339
email: sales@PickerComponents.com
PC113
DIMENSIONS mm (inches)
M2.5 X 3-4.8-H:1
27.60
[1.09]